
FY 25-26

4000-REVENUES [@ $0.10] NOTES:
4100- Tax Collections
            4110- Current Property Tax 803,201 Projected
            4120- Sales & Use Tax 582,000 AVG. $48,500 Month
Total 4100- Tax Collections 1,385,201 12% Increase from FY24/25

4200- Interlocals
           4220- WILCO 12,375
4230- Other Interlocals 0
Total 4200- Interlocals 12,375

4300- Billings
           4310- Cost Receovery 0
           4320- Plan Review 0
           4330- Inspections 0
           4340- Standby Reimbursement 0
Total 4300- Billings 0

4400- Other Income
            4410- Donations 0
            4420- Financing Proceeds 0
            4430- Sale of Surplus Property 0
            4440- TexPool Intrested Paid 36,000 Based on 12 months at 3,000 a month
Total 4400- Other Income 36,000

4500-Grant Funding
           4510-Training
                      4511- Medical Training 5,000 TFS Training Grant
                      4512- Fire Training 15,000
         4520- Fire Equipment 0

WILLIAMSON COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES 
DISTRICT #6

Based on FY 24/25 Payment, decreased from 20,000

TFS Training Grant, 4511 & 4512 Split for FY25/26 same amount



         4530-Personal Protective Equipment 0
Total 4500- Grant Funding 20,000               

4600- Reserved
4700- Reserved
4800- Reserved

4900- General Reserve
           4910- Sales & Use Tax for Loan Payments 0
           4920- Cash Ending 0
           4930- Reserve Fund Savings 0
Total 4900- General Reserve 0

TOTAL 4000- REVENUES 1,453,576

TOTAL INCOME 1,453,576

5100- Payroll FICA
            5110- Fire Chief 87,000 12% Increase 5,394.00$                       
            5111- Assistant Fire Chief (Part-Time) 46,350 3% COLA Increase 2,873.70$                       
            5112- Captain 70,030 (1) New Position 4,341.86$                       
            5113- Lieutenants 136,592 (2) New Positions 8,468.70$                       
            5114- Firefighters (Full-Time) 0 Reserved -$                                   
            5115- Firefighters (Part-Time) 80,000 4,960.00$                       
            5116- Firefighters-Volunteer Stipend 10,000 620.00$                           
            5117- Administrative Assistant (Part-Time) 38,000 21% Increase 2,356.00$                       
            5118- Maint./ Logistics Tech. (Part-Time) 39,140 3% COLA Increase 2,426.68$                       
            5119- Overtime (Full-Time) 40,000
Total 5100- Payroll 547,112

31,440.94$                    
5200- Payroll Taxes
            5210- FICA [@6.2%] 31,565                   

5000- HUMAN RESOURCES

1 PT Firefighter 12-Hour Shift, 10-hour FY24/25
Reduced based on FY 24/25, 54% Decrease

Newly Funded based on 20% of Fulltime Ofcs

32.2% Increase based on new paid positions



            5220- Medicare [@1.45%] 7,383                     
            5230- Texas Unemployment 4,500 No change
Total Payroll Taxes 43,448                  

5300- Benefits
           5310- Medical 0
           5320- Retirement (TCDRS) 45,000 FT & PT @ 5%, Prepayment $20K
           5330- Vision/Dental 0
Total 5300- Benefits 45,000               

5400- Reserved 0
Total 5400- Reserved 0
TOTAL 5000- HUMAN RESOURCES 635,560                

6100- Fleet
6110- #1801 (Engine 61)
           6111- Fuel 2,250                 
           6112- Maintenance 2,500                 
6115- Small Tools
           6116- Fuel 350                     
           6117- Maintenance 1,000                 
6120- #9901 (Engine 62)
           6121- Fuel 1,250                 
           6122- Maintenance 3,000                 40% decrease
6130- Reserved (Engine 63)
           6131- Fuel -                          Add
           6132- Maintenance -                          Add
6140- #2301 (Rescue 61)
           6141- Fuel 1,500                 
           6142- Maintenance 1,500                 12.5% decrease
6150- #2501 (Brush 61)
           6151- Fuel 1,250                 Add

6000- OPERATIONS

32.2% Increase based on new paid positions



           6152- Maintenance 1,250                 Add
6160- #2502 (Brush 62)
           6161- Fuel 1,250                 Add
           6162- Maintenance 1,250                 Add
6170- #2503 (Chief 61)
           6171- Fuel 2,500                 15% increase
           6172- Maintenance 1,250                 15% decrease
6180- #2401 (Tender 61)
           6181- Fuel 1,500                 
           6182- Maintenance 1,750                 12.5% decrease
6190- #2504 (District 61)
          6191- Fuel 1,500                 
          6192- Maintenance 1,250                 15% decrease
Total 6100- Fleet 28,100               

6200- Emergency Equipment/ Supplies
            6210- Fire
                        6211- Purchases 40,000               
                        6212- Maintenance 3,000                 6% decrease
            6220- Medical
                        6221- Purchases 8,000                 33.3% decrease
                        6222- Maintenance 1,750                 12.5% decrease
           6230- Rescue
                       6231- Purchases 3,000                 8% increase
                       6232- Maintenance 1,000                 20% decrease
Total 6200- Emergency Equipment/ Supplies 56,750               

6300- Facilities
           6310- Building Maintenance 58,000               64% decrease, HVAC Replace $12K
           6320- Station Supplies 7,250                 Combined 6340 and 6350 from FY24.25
Total 6300- Facilities 65,250               

6400- Clothing

             



            6410- PPE
                        6411- Purchases 22,500               
                        6412- Maintenance 5,500                 10% increase 
            6420- Uniforms
                       6421- Purchases 6,500                 
                       6422- Maintenace 2,000                 
Total 6400- Clothing 36,500               

6500- Office Supplies
            6510- Purchases 5,000                 
            6520- Maintenance 1,250                 
Total 6500- Office Supplies 6,250                 

6600- Computer Equip./Supplies/Data Base Progs.
            6610- Purchases 5,000                 
            6620-Maintenance/Security/VoIP Phones 16,000               4% increase Added emails
            6630- Software 2,000                  3-Adobe Program, Canva Add
Total 6600- Computer Equip./Supplies/Data Base 23,000               

6700- Community Services
            6710- Recruit/Retention/Public Education 2,000                 43% decrease
            6720- Books & Manuals 1,750                 
Total 6700- Community Services 3,750                 

6800- Communications/Radios/Alert Software
            6810- WILCO Radio Use Fee/ Active 911 12,250               28% decrease
            6820- Maintenance 2,000                 
Total 6800- Communications/Radio/Alert Software 14,250               

6900- General Supplies
            6910- Department Events 2,500                 
            6920- Food/Rehab 2,750                 22% decrease
Total 6900- General Supplies 5,250                 

6 set Dual Cert PPE, 5 set boots, 10 set gloves



TOTAL 6000- OPERATIONS 211,000             

7100-Maintenance Contracts
           7110- Breathing Air Compressor/SCBA Test 4,000                 33% decrease
           7120- Rescue Too PM 1,200                 
           7130- Ladder/Hose/Pump Testing 6,000                 
           7140- RMS (First Due ) 13,000               
           7150- HazMat Monitors 3,060                 
           7160- First Net 3,500                 18% increase
           7170- Copier Contract 1,200                 76% decrease, copier paid for $100 month contract
           7180- HR/Payroll Services (FlexHR) 22,000               44% increase, 3% overall increase in fee
           7190- Vector Solutions (Training CEs) 5,500                 Add Target Solutions Online Training
Total 7100- Maintenance Contracts 59,460               

7200- Postage/Shipping
            7210- Postage/Shipping 500                     Decrease 17%
Total 7200- Postage/Shipping 500                     

7300- Training/Dues/Subscription
            7310- SFFMA 1,500                 32% decrease
            7320- Association Fees
                        7321- SAFE-D (Level 4) 2,500                 500% increase
                        7322- Texas Fire Chiefs Association 500                     Add  old 7340 broken out
                        7323- National Fire Protection Assoc. 500                     Add  old 7340 broken out
            7330- Advertisments/Notices/Webpage
                        7331- Webpage (Forty4Design) 7,000                 Add  old 7330 broken out
                        7332- Advertisments/Notices 6,250                 Add  old 7330 broken out
            7340- Subscriptions
                        7341- NFPA Connect (Online Access) 200                     Add Access NFPA Standards Online
                        7342- Knox Connect (3yr Contract) 2,162                 Add Once every 3 years (2029) 
            7350- Fire Training 40,000               
            7360- Medical Training 8,000                 28% decrease With TFS grants total $13K

7000- CONTRACT SERVICES

With TFS Grants total $55K (Applying for TFS Training Prop Grant $15K)



            7370- Conference Attendance
                        7371- SAFE-D 5,000                 Add old 7347 broken out
                        7372- Texas Fire Chiefs Association 2,250                 Add old 7347 broken out
                        7373- SFFMA 2,250                 Add old 7347 broken out
           7380- Certification Fees
                       7381- TCFP 600                     Add
                       7382- National Registry Certification 2,000                 
                       7383- National Registry Renewal 600                     Add
Total 7300- Training/Dues/Subscriptions 81,312               

7400- Professional Services
            7410- Legal 18,000               
            7420- Auditor/HDL 4,000                 Split old 7420 $3.6K FY24.25
            7430- Auditor-ESD Annual FY Audit 8,000                 Split old 7420 $6K FY24.25
            7440- Accounting Services 4,000                 176% Increase
            7450- Consulting Services 16,000               68% decrease
Total 7400- Professional Services 50,000               

7500- Tax Collection
            7510- Tax Collector 3,500                 13% decrease
            7520- Appraisal District 3,500                 
            7530- Comptroller 1,000                 50% decrease
Total 7500- Tax Collection 8,000                 

7600- Insurance
           7610- ESD Accident/Sickness/EAP 7,500                 7% increase
           7620- ESD Mgmt/General Liability/Crime 2,250                 10% decrease
           7630- FD Worker's Compensation 39,000               11% increase
           7640- FD Property/Portable Equip/Auto 17,500               
           7650- Treasurer's Bond 800                     28% decrease
           7660- Critical Illness/Cancer 8,000                 230% increase
           7670- Excess Liability 750                     
Total 7600- Insurance 75,800               

Add EMR- $88 Fee, EMT-$104; DSHS EMR/EMT-$64



7700- Utilities
            7710- Electricity 13,000               
            7720- Propane 4,000                 Add old 7720 broken out
            7730- Water 1,000                 Add old 7720 broken out
            7740- Internet 2,500                 Add old 7730 broken out
            7750- Trash 1,500                 Add old 7730 broken out
Total 7700- Utilities 22,000               

7800- Emergency Communications
            7810- WILCO Dispatch Fees 1,000                 
Total 7800- Emergency Communications 1,000                 
TOTAL 7000- CONTRACT SERVICES 298,072             

8100- Fire Apparatus
            8110- New 0
            8120- Additions/Modifications 0
Total 8100- Fire Apparatus 0

8200- Fire Equipment
           8210- New 0
Total 8200- Fire Equipment 0

8300- Communications Equipment
            8310- New 0
Total 8300- Communication Equipment 0

8400- Furniture/Fixtures
            8410- New 2,500                 
Total 8400- Furniture/Fixtures 2,500                 

8500- Fire Station Appliances

8000 -CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS



            8510- New 2,500
Total 8500- Fire Station Appliances 2,500
TOTAL 8000- CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS 5,000                 

9100- New Fire Stations
            9110- Jonah Fire Station
                        9111- Principle 0
                        9112- Interest 0
Total 9110- Jonah Fire Station 0
            9120- Walburg Fire Station
                        9121- Principle 0
                        9122- Interest 0
Total 9100- New Fire Stations 0

9200- New Fire Apparatus
            9210- Fire Apparatus #2301 (Rescue 61)
                        9211- Principle 37,904               
                        9212- Interest 6,200                 
Total 9210- Fire Apparatus #2301 44,104               
           9220- Fire Apparatus #2401 (Tender 61)
                       9221- Principle 58,069               
                       9222- Interest 25,656               
Total 9220- Fire Apparatus #2401 83,725               
           9230- Fire Apparatus # 2501 (Brush 61) Add
                       9231- Principle 23,731               
                       9232- Interest 8,436                 
Total 9230- Fire Apparatus #2501 32,167               
          9240- Fire Apparatus #2502 (Brush 62) Add
                      9241- Principle 20,988               
                      9242- Interest 9,816                 
Total 9240- Fire Apparatus #2502 30,804               Add
          9250- Fire Apparatus #2503 (Chief 61)

Double payment on R61 then leaves $88,200 for an engine payment

9000- DEBIT/SALES TAX ALLOCATIONS



                      9251- Principle 9,423                 
                      9252- Interest 3,661                 
Total 9250- Fire Apparatus #2503 13,084               Add
         9260- Fire Apparatus #2504 (Reserved)
                      9261- Principle -                          
                      9262- Interest -                          
Total 9260- Fire Apparatus #2504 -                          
         9270- Fire Apparatus #2505 (Reserved)
                     9271- Principle -                          
                     9272- Interest -                          
Total 9270- Fire Apparatus #2505 -                          
Total 9200- New Fire Apparatus 203,884             

9300- Communications Equipment
            9310- Principle -                          
            9320- Interest -                          
Total 9300- Communications Equipment -                          

9800- Reserve Funding
            9810- Reserve Funding Addition 100,060             
Total 9800- Reserve Funding 100,060             
TOTAL 9000- DEBT SALES TAX ALLOCATIONS 303,944             

TOTAL DEBT/ALLOCATIONS/OPERATIONAL 1,453,576         
0                         





Medicare
1,261.50$                     

672.08$                         
1,015.44$                     
1,980.58$                     

-$                                 
1,160.00$                     

145.00$                         
551.00$                         
567.53$                         

7,353.12$                     
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